PERSONAL LEAVE

Section 1. Bargaining unit employees are eligible for personal leave under the guidelines set forth 
below:

A. Personal Leave eligibility shall be defined as full-time and part-time bargaining unit employees
who are scheduled work at least one thousand forty (1040) hours annually.

B. Personal leave is paid leave that may be used by an eligible employee for any purpose, in any 
time increments, up to the eligible employee’s earned personal leave balance.  An employee must 
request to use personal leave, and such requests are subject to approval by the employee’s supervisor.